505528060 06/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5574866

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|------------|---|--------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| UNIVERSITÄT SALZE | BURG | | | 05/15/2019 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΟΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name: | PANTE | C BIOSOLUTIONS AG | | | |
| Street Address: | INDUS | INDUSTRIERING 21 | | | |
| City: | RUGGI | RUGGELL | | | |
| State/Country: | LIECH | LIECHTENSTEIN | | | |
| Postal Code: | 9491 | 9491 | | | |
| Application Number: 1 | | 5568124 | | | |
| | 1 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | | (700)001 7071 | | | |
| Correspondence will | be sent to | (703)991-7071 • the e-mail address first; if tha Is if that is unsuesseaful, it will | | | |
| using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: (703) | | (703) 740-8322 | be sem via US M | an. | |
| | | patent@maierandmaier.com | | | |
| Correspondent Name: MAI | | MAIER & MAIER, PLLC | ER & MAIER, PLLC | | |
| Address Line 1:345 | | 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 06430002US | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | TIMOTHY J. MAIER | TIMOTHY J. MAIER | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Timothy J. Maier/ | /Timothy J. Maier/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 06/17/2019 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | | | | |
| source=Confirmatory_A | ssignment | _2_Pantec_Biosolutions_AG#page | ge1.tif | | |
| • · · | | 2_Pantec_Biosolutions_AG#page | | | |

CONFIRMATORY TRANSFER OF RIGHTS TO INVENTION

Universität Salzburg Kapitelgasse 4-6, 5020 Salzburg, Österreich

represented by, Univ.-Prof. Dr. Fatima Ferreira-Briza (hereinafter the "Assignor")

having received the invention of (co)inventor(s) Melissa MAYR, Theresa THALHAMER, Veronika HÖPFLINGER, Josef THALHAMER, Richard WEISS, Yoan J. MACHADO, which is laid down in the patent applications

EP 15164306.1 filed on April 20, 2015; and PCT/EP2016/058733 (published WO 2016/169971 A1) filed on April 20, 2016

Both entitled:

THE LASER ASSISTED INTRADERMAL ADMINISTRATION OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES

herewith confirms that it has transferred by April 20, 2016 all of its right, title and interest in said invention with all rights and obligations, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights based on said invention that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, including divisions, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, to

Pantec Biosolutions AG

Industriering 21 9491 Ruggell, Lichtenstein (hereinafter the "Assignor"

for good and valuable consideration and declares to be fully remunerated for such transfer.

The Assignor declares its consent that this transfer be recorded at the relevant patent offices and that all of said future protective rights be granted in the name of the Assignee. The Assignor agrees to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the Assignee at any time, at the expense of the Assignee.

The counter-signed Assignee herewith accepts the transfer with all rights and obligations.

Transfer page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049484 FRAME: 0110

Salsherp 15, 5, 1019 Place, date

Univ.-Prof. Dr. Falima Ferreira-Briza Vice Rector Universität Salzburg

<u>Lypell</u> 22.5.2249 Place, date

Reinhard Braun, CEO Pantec Biosolutions AG

Assignment page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/17/2019